STATE OF ILLINOIS	)	
COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN	)	SS
VILLAGE OF OGDEN	)	
certify that the attached is a full, t the President and Board of Truste affirmative (yea) votes of a majori	true, and ees of th ity of th	f said Village of Ogden, Illinois, do hereby d correct copy of an Ordinance passed by e Village of Ogden, Illinois, by the e Corporate authorities of the Village of d upon the legislative records of said
		Village Clerk

(VILLAGE SEAL)

## ORDINANCE NO. 2410-C

AN ORDINANCE REGULATING ACTIVITIES IN THE VILLAGE OF OGDEN PARKS.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ogden, Champaign County, Illinois that Ordinance # 10-02-03 be amended to provide as follows:

- 1. There shall be no dumping of prohibited material allowed as per instruction on a sign posted by the Authority of the President and Board of Trustees in the Village of Ogden. Violators shall be subject to a fine of \$500.00.
- 2. There shall be no alcoholic beverages as defined by the Illinois Statutes of any kind permitted to be in anyone's possession whether in open or unopened containers at or upon Village parks and playgrounds. Violators of this provision of this Ordinance shall be subject to a Class "B" fine for each violation.
- 3. Parking or standing of motor vehicles shall not be permitted on the grass area where signs are posted by Authority of the President and Board of Trustees prohibiting parking in the Ogden Village parks or playgrounds. Violators of this provision of this Ordinance shall be subject to a Class "C" fine for each violation.
- 4. The Village Clerk shall cause this Ordinance to be published in pamphlet form within the time required by law.
- 5. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage, recording and publication as provided by law.

\*\*\*\*\*Appeal Form Mailed Upon Request\*\*\*\*

PRESENTED, PASSED AND ADOPTED by and "Nays" being called, of a majority of the of Ogden, Illinois, now holding office, said volegislative records at a meeting of said corpor of as follows:	corporate authorities of the Village ote being entered upon the
Ayes	
Nays:	
Absent:	
Obstain:	
	Approved by Village President
(Village Seal)	Attest: Village Clerk